JF91EG5023819 & Chassis No. ME4JF918KMG023420 was stolen by unknown person which was parked at Sangakpham near water supply, IE under proper locked and key. Effort has been made to trace out the same but in vain. And its estimate value of the vehicle is Rs. 85000/-(eighty five thousand) only. It is therefore, requested you to kindly take up necessary action to trace out the said Scooter. Hence the case. 

No: 

UIDB No. 

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2

[...]

JF91EG5023819 & Chassis No. ME4JF918KMG023420 was 

stolen by unknown person which was parked at Sangakpham near water supply, IE under 

proper locked and key. Efort has been made to trace out the same but in vain. And its 

estimate value of the vehicle is Rs. 85000/- (eighty five thousand) only. 

It is therefore, requested you to kindly take up necessary action to trace out the 

said scooter. 

Yours faithfully 

Sd/ 
Rajiv Singh 51 Yrs. 

s/o (late) Babasana Singh 
rlo Paschim Nandapur, 
Hojai, District, Assam 

a/p Mantripukhri, near Durga Mandir